Filed: June 19, 2015

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

COALITION FOR AFFORDABLE DRUGS VI LLC PETITIONER

V.

CELGENE CORPORATION

PATENT OWNER

Case No.: IPR2015-01102 Patent No. 6,315,720

PETITIONER'S UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICE PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(3)

Coalition for Affordable Drugs VI LLC, the Petitioner, respectfully submits this Updated Mandatory Notice pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(3) to update lead and back-up counsel information, as directed by the Board. This notice has been timely filed within 21 days of Petitioner's withdrawal of former back-up counsel, Ki O, on June 2, 2015.

I. 37 CFR § 42.8(b)(3) – Lead and Back-Up Counsel and 37 CFR § 42.8(b)(4) – Service Information

In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3) and (4), Petitioner identifies the following lead and back-up counsel and corresponding service information:

A. Lead Counsel

Sarah E. Spires 1102CFAD6@skiermontpuckett.com Registration No.: 61,501 SKIERMONT PUCKETT LLP 2200 Ross Ave. Ste. 4800W Dallas, TX 75201

Tel: (214) 978-6600 Fax: (214) 978-6601

B. <u>Back-Up Counsel</u>

Dr. Parvathi Kota 1102CFAD6@skiermontpuckett.com

Registration No.: 65,122
Paul J. Skiermont
1102CFAD6@skiermontpuckett.com
Pro hac vice admission requested
SKIERMONT PUCKETT LLP
2200 Ross Ave. Ste. 4800W

Dallas, TX 75201 Tel: (214) 978-6600 Fax: (214) 978-6601



Petitioner consents to service by email at the above listed email addresses of lead and backup counsel.

Date: June 19, 2014

Respectfully submitted,

/Sarah E. Spires/

Sarah E. Spires (Reg. No. 61,501) SKIERMONT PUCKETT LLP 2200 Ross Ave. Ste. 4800W Dallas, TX 75201

Tel: (214) 978-6600 Fax: (214) 978-6601 1102CFAD6@skiermontpuckett.com

Lead Counsel for Petitioner

Dr. Parvathi Kota (Reg. No. 65,122) SKIERMONT PUCKETT LLP 2200 Ross Ave. Ste. 4800W Dallas, TX 75201

Tel: (214) 978-6600 Fax: (214) 978-6601 1102CFAD6@skiermontpuckett.com Back-Up Counsel for Petitioner



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), I certify that I served on the counsel for Patent Owner a true and correct copy of the foregoing PETITIONER'S UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICE PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(3), by electronic means on June 19, 2015 at the following address of record:

Edgar H. Haug (Reg. No. 29,309) Andrew S. Wasson (Reg. No. 57,140) FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAUG LLP 745 Fifth Avenue New York, New York 10151

Telephone: (212) 588-0800 Facsimile: (212) 588-0500

Email Address: ipr.cosmo@flhlaw.com

Lead and Back-Up Counsel for Patent Owner

Date: June 19, 2014

/Sarah E. Spires/

Sarah E. Spires (Reg. No. 61,501)

